TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Republic Federal Savings and Loan Association		102/10/1992	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser Company	
Street Address:	33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South	
City:	Federal Way	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885479	REPUBLIC FEDERAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Cyril Malloy, III
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7.458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III
Signature:	/John Cyril Malloy, III/
Date:	12/21/2006

TRADEMARK

900065220 REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0501

Total Attachments: 3 source=7458 Assignment 1#page1.tif source=7458 Assignment 1#page2.tif source=7458 Assignment 1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0502

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

REPUBLIC FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

February 10, 1992

The undersigned, constituting all of the Directors of Republic Federal Savings and Loan Association (the "Association"), pursuant to Article III, Section 9 of the By-laws of the Association, do hereby consent to the adoption of the following Resolutions and the taking of the actions contemplated thereby:

WHEREAS, this Board of Directors has previously authorized the Association to transfer to Weyerhaeuser Company ("Weyerhaeuser") substantially all of the remainder of the Association's assets upon approval by the Office of Thrift Supervision ("OTS") of such transfer, all as further set forth in that certain Unanimous Written Consent of this Board of Directors dated December 16, 1991 (the "Previous Consent");

WHEREAS, the Association desires to transfer to Weyerhaeuser additional assets, as more fully described on Exhibit "A" hereto, upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Previous Consent, without separate consideration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Association is hereby authorized to transfer to Weyerhaeuser the Association's assets more fully described on Exhibit "A" hereto upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Previous Consent, without separate consideration therefor, upon approval by the OTS of such transfer;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that any officer of the Association is hereby authorized to file, in the name and on behalf of the Association, additional filings with the OTS or an amendment to filings previously made with the OTS for approval of the transfer described in the Previous Consent as modified by the preceding Resolution.

The undersigned hereby consent to the foregoing Resolutions and direct that these Resolutions be filed with the Minutes of the proceedings of this Board of Directors and that said Resolutions shall have the same force and effect as if adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors at which all of the undersigned were personally present.

VAT2-058:1/tmb

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0503

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this 10th day of February, 1992.

Joseph J. Hemmens

Larry Rundle

EXHIBIT "A"

ADDITIONAL ASSETS TRANSFERRED (Balances as of March 20, 1991)

(Millions)
\$ ·
·
· · · · · · · · · \$ · · · ·

VAT2-058:1/tmb

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0505